of HPIL for every share of the Company. The listing 

procedure for shares allotted by HPIL is on-going.

STATUTORY INFORMATION AND DISCLOSURES

Material Events After Balance-Sheet Date

On April 20, 2020, the Company, by way of private 

placement, has issued and allotted 5,250 (Five Thousand 

Two Hundred and Fifty only) Rated, Secured, Listed, 

Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures (‘NCDs’) at a 

nominal value of H1,000,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Lakhs 

only) each, aggregating up to H5,250,000,000 (Indian 

Rupees Five Hundred and Twenty Five crores only). The 

NCDs were rated AA+ by CARE Ratings Limited. The 

NCDs are listed on the Wholesale Debt Segment of the 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Other than the aforesaid, there are no subsequent events 

between the end of the financial year and the date of this